Exhibit D – Arrest reports filed by Deputy Hector Ruiz.

Page 1 of 2 of the ARIETIS Deputy Ruiz submitted in regards to Ms. Alexandra Wilson for Agency Case # SR1812967:

The element of the second				
Declaration				
	Entered Date/Time: 3/11/2016 2:20 PM	Statusi Submitted To Judge 5/11/2016 2:22 PM	INMATE COPY	
Officer Signature				
I declare under penal	ty of perjury that the foregoing is t	rue and correct to the best	of my information and belief.	
	016 2:22 PM at Kern County, CA			
	No. 1 - I - Constant Constant Constant Constant Constant			
Magistrate Signati	are			
(not signed by magis	trate]			
Subject				
Subject Name:	Birth Date: Birth Place	: Birth State:		
ALEXANDRA WILS		-		
Gender: Race:	Height: Weight: Hair Cr			
Hale White	S10 155 Blond	Brown	COLUMN A ST	
SSN: DL Number	DL State: DL Exp Date:			
-	CA	have a decrease	and the second second	
Address	Home Phone! Wo	K Phane: Mobile Phon	41	
TRANSIENT		(1995) -		
LAKE ISABELLA, CA	193340		No. 1	
Arrest	1	3 2 1 2	1	
TOTAL CONTRACTOR	and the second second second	t Type Arrest Date/T	me: Court Division:	
Offense Date/Time 5/11/2016 11:30 A	The second		THE REPORT OF A PROPERTY OF A	
Location of Arrest:	In Traffic Accident?	Physical Force Used:	Carotid Hold Placed:	
2232 COMMERCIAL		Physican Force daed.		
LAKE ISABELLA, CA	93240			
Vehicle:	a second second second	CTR.		
	110 See 1 - 20 Dec 1 - 192	RE GALLER		
and the second sec	1 10 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A4 0.201 211		
larrative	82			
WILSON ALEXANDRA	tated he did not allow WILSON	on his property and r	e. I contacted the owner of the equested to press charges again cing sewage. WILSON was arren	nst him.
VILSON was also in a				
VILSON was also in v ooked for the aforer				
WILSON was also in v oooked for the aforen ffenses de Section			Severity	Cour

Page 1 of 2 of the ARIETIS Deputy Ruiz submitted in regards to Mr. Kevin Byrd for Agency Case # SR1812967:

KERN COUNTY - ARIETIS

Declaration Arietis Dec #: Agency Case #: Type: Statust 55290 \$R1612967 Adult PC Dec Submitted To Judge 5/11/2016 2:12 PM Officer: Entered Date/Time: Hector Rulz 5/11/2016 2:12 PM \$01236 Kern County Sheriff Officer Signature I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my information and belief Executed on 5/11/2016 2:12 PM at Kern County, CA by Hector Rula. Magistrate Signature [not signed by magistrate] Subject Subject Name: Birth Date: Birth Place! Birth State: KEVIN BYRD 7/18/1972 100 ---Gender: Race: Height: Weight: Hair Color: Eye Color: 511 Blond Blue 55.N DL Number: DL State: DL Exp Date: Home Phone: Address. Work Phone: Mobile Phone: TRANSIENT LAKE ISABELLA, CA 93240 Arrest Offense Date/Time: Offense Location: Arrest Type: Arrest Date/Time: Court Division: 5/11/2016 11:30 AM County Open 5/11/2016 12:50 PM Ridgecrest Location of Arrest In Traffic Accident: Physical Force Used: Carotid Hold Placed: 2232 COMERCIAL LKAE ISABELLA, CA 93240 Vehicle: Narrative KEVIN BYRD was located trespassing at 2232 Commercial Avenue. I contacted the owner of the property JOHN RUSS and he stated he did not allow BYRD on his property and requested to press charges against him. BYRD was also in violation of Uniform housing code 17.16.020 - surfacing sewage. BYRD was arrested and booked for the aforementioned charges. Offenses Code Section Description Severity Count PC 602(0)(1) RFUSE GO:PO REQ PRIV PROP Misdemeanor 1 Properties **Property Tag** No property tags Intoxication

Page 2 of 2 of the *ARIETIS* were identical:

PAS/BA: No	BAC: F	Presumptive Tes	t: N	arcotic Type:		
/ictim						
Age:	Gender: R	elation To Subje	ect:			
Injuries: 	Weapon:	Property Los	s Value			
Addition	al Hold Auth	norities	1			
Parole: No	Probation: No	Warrant: No	INS: No	Other: No		
	Deny Relea			and the second second		